Registration of a Charge

Company name: DRAKE LAND DEVELOPMENTS LTD

Company number: 04268119

Received for Electronic Filing: 27/02/2015



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 27/02/2015

Charge code: 0426 8119 0012

Persons entitled: HSBC PRIVATE BANK (UK)LIMITED

Brief description: A LEGAL MORTGAGE OVER THE LEASEHOLD PROPERTY AT

APARTMENT G03, 199 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LONDON SW7 1RH HM LAND

REGISTRY TITLE NUMBER: NGL854366

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: PERVAZE AHMED



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 4268119

Charge code: 0426 8119 0012

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 27th February 2015 and created by DRAKE LAND DEVELOPMENTS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 27th February 2015.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 2nd March 2015

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited

LEGAL MORTGAGE

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTE BEFORE SIGNING THIS MORTGAGE

This document is a Mortgage of the Property and other assets described overleaf on the terms set out in the HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited Mortgage Deed Conditions (2012 edition).

- HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited will hold this Mortgage as security for the debts and/or the other liabilities to HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited as set out in clause 2 of this Mortgage. What this means is that both present and future debt, together with the other liabilities in that clause, are secured by this Mortgage.
- If any of the debts and/or the other liabilities are not paid when due, HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited
 can take possession of the Property and other assets, sell them and put the money from the sale
 towards the debts and/or the other liabilities.
- The debts may include overdrafts, loans or money due under any other facilities that HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited has granted to the Borrower or grants to the Borrower in the future, whether or not you know about or agree to them. Normally, HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited will not inform you of existing or future debts or liabilities of the Borrower.
- The debts may also include amounts owed under any guarantee or indemnity that the Borrower has given, or may give in the future, to HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited, for example, agreements by the Borrower to be responsible for the liabilities of another customer or for liabilities incurred by HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited on the Borrower's behalf.
- If there is more than one person named as Borrower, this Mortgage will be held as security for the debts
 of each of them on their own, as well as for the debts which each of them owe with any other person.
- This Mortgage is separate from, and not limited by, any other mortgage or guarantee which may already have been given to HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited or which may be given in the future.
- This Mortgage and the Mortgage Deed Conditions contain other terms which affect you.

This Mortgage is an important legal document. HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited strongly recommends that you seek the advice of your solicitor or other legal adviser before signing this Mortgage.

Third Party Legal Mortgage Azeco

THIS LI	EGAL MORTGAGE dated the	7 day of FEBRU	ARY 2015
	EN Mortgagor: Drake Land Developments t		
and HS	BC Private Bank (UK) Limited ("the Bank"), or the Debt of Borrower: Christopher Maur	whose address for service for entry on t ice Drake	("you") he register is: 78 St James's Street London SW1A 1JB set out in paragraph 3 of the Conditions)
		the Mortgage Deed Conditions (2012	edition) ("the Conditions") is given by you over the Property and other assets to
	the Debt. operty and other assets and the Debt are de-	scribed and defined below and in the C	onditions.
The Ma	ain Subject Matter of this Mortgage		
1.	The Property and the other assets		
	With full title guarantee, you, and if the as continuing security for the payment (a) the Property; Apartment Go	and discharge of the Debt (and each an 3, 199 Knightsbridge London SW7 1RH	
	registered at H M Land Regi (b) the benefit of all rights, licer	The state of the s	cts, deeds, undertakings and warranties relating to the Property;
	(c) any shares or membership r	ights mentioned in paragraph 4 of the (Conditions;
		s from time to time carried on at the Pr	
			her interest created in respect of the Property; and ple, payments from any insurance policy or any compensation money.
		transfer back the above assets when t	he Debt has been repaid and the Bank is no longer under an obligation to provide any
2.	The Debt which is secured on the Prop	· ·	
		tever, whenever and however incurred, v	whether with or without your knowledge or consent, and whether now or in the future due,
	This includes, but is not limited to (wheth	er as originally given or subsequently va er loans or facilities and further advances	
		to the Bank and any of the Borrower's ot	
	(c) the Borrower's liabilities und	er any foreign exchange, currency optior	or other over the counter derivative transactions;
1997	(d) discount, commission and ot	her lawful charges and expenses;	
errere.			id the Bank and, if there is no agreement, interest on any money and liabilities due from the
44,4114		or 3% above the Bank's base rate from bove applies before and after any demai	n time to time computed and compounded monthly and/or according to the Bank's ther and or judgement:
	(f) any claim for damages or re		
			, prepayment, repayment, redemption or defeasance or discharge of those liabilities or
	obligations on the grounds of		
		u under clause 26 of the Conditions;	
Miller.	(i) any amount due under paragr		ge, non-provability, unenforceability or non-allowance of those
14 ja 11	amounts in any bankruptcy, insolvency or o		ge, non-provability, orientorceability of non-allowance of those
	The Debt is not any money and liabilities a	rising under a regulated consumer cred	it agreement falling within Part V of the Consumer Credit Act 1974, unless agreed
	between the Borrower and the Bank.		
	If there is more than one person named any other person.	as Borrower, this Mortgage will secure	the Debt of them together and each of them individually and all or any of them with
	Restriction		
3.	You, and if there is more than one of you. "No disposition of the registered estate	by the proprietor of the registered est	and Registrar to enter the following restriction against the title mentioned above: ate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time ank (UK) Limited referred to in the Charges Register. "
	ranger (m. 1905). Tanah salah sa	ringa ang katagang katagang katagang katagan katagan katagan katagan katagan katagan katagan katagan katagan k	e de la composición de la composición La composición de la
			DNS BEFORE SIGNING THIS MORTGAGE I deed, has been executed by the Mortgagor and is now delivered on the date mentioned
	above.	je, which is intended to take effect as a	aced, has been executed by the mortgagor and is now delivered on the date mentioned
	Executed as a deed by the Mortgagor a	cting by:	Executed as a deed by the Mortgagor acting by
	\/M		
Signati	ure ()	Signa Director	ture Director
	V V	Namr	e in full
Name	in full		
·			(Block letters)
	(Block letters)	Director/Secretary	Witness Witness
Signat	TIFE		presence of: ame of
wightat		voitne	" DEGNRAH WATTS

Name in full (Block letters) (Block letters) For and on behalf of HSBC Private Bank (UK) Limited

Occupation: PETERSFIELD, HIMS, GU32 3BE OFFICE MONIDISTIZATOR

Konstab-